

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Safety Improvements Wailapa Road to Kapaka Street, Mile Post 21.72 to Mile Post 27.32				GP ROADWAY SOLUTIONS, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
FEDERAIL-AID PROJECT NO.: HSIP-056-1(060) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.60 Miles									
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei									
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 26, 2017									
BID OPENED: December 7, 2017									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$ 216,400.00	LS	\$ 118,000.00	LS	\$ 100,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00
615.0100	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strips, Centerline	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 1.71	\$ 58,311.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 68,200.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 3.24	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,760.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 2.35	\$ 125,725.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 100,045.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 123,050.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 4.12	\$ 15,244.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,510.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 3.53	\$ 78,366.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 41,514.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,600.00
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 3.53	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00
629.1022	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 3.53	\$ 40,242.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,900.00
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 4.41	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00
629.1031	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 4.41	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,500.00
629.1040	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 8.24	\$ 39,552.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 34,656.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,200.00
629.1041	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LF	LF	\$ 8.24	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Safety Improvements Wailapa Road to Kapaka Street, Mile Post 21.72 to Mile Post 27.32				GP ROADWAY SOLUTIONS, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
FEDERAIL-AID PROJECT NO.: HSIP-056-1(060) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.60 Miles									
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei									
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 26, 2017									
BID OPENED: December 7, 2017									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1060	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 EA	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 432.66	\$ 9,518.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00
629.1070	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 EA	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 288.44	\$ 9,518.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00
629.1080	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LN	LN	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 432.66	\$ 3,028.62	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
629.1090	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,100 LN	LN	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 360.55	\$ 4,687.15	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,095.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 23,215.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,065.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 9.50	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 56,595.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,850.00
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 9.50	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,600.00
630.0110	Panel for Destination Sign (Flat Panel)	1,200 SF	SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 66.16	\$ 5,954.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00
630.0120	4.00 lbs/ft. Flanged Channel Post for Destination Sign	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 656.24	\$ 9,843.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
630.0130	Street Name Sign	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 568.16	\$ 5,681.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 747.16	\$ 32,875.04	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,200.00
631.0120	Regulatory Sign (More Than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 980.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 1,092.91	\$ 22,951.11	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 715.97	\$ 42,958.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00
631.0220	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,711.84	\$ 159,931.52	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00
631.0230	Warning Sign (More Than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 1,195.87	\$ 7,175.22	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
631.0310	Supplemental Plaque	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 512.37	\$ 11,272.14	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00
631.0410	Information Sign with Post	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 749.14	\$ 1,498.28	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Safety Improvements
Wailapa Road to Kapaka Street, Mile Post 21.72 to Mile Post 27.32

FEDERAIL-AID PROJECT NO.: HSIP-056-1(060) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.60 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 26, 2017

BID OPENED: December 7, 2017

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GP ROADWAY
SOLUTIONS, INC.

GLOBAL SPECIALTY
CONTRACTORS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.0110	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Bracket	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 597.60	\$ 23,904.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
632.0120	Reflector Marker (RM-5)	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 2,703.71	\$ 1,703,337.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00
632.0130	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 770.17	\$ 8,471.87	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
632.0210	Type II Object Marker (OM2-2V)	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 474.89	\$ 7,123.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
632.0220	Type II Object Marker (OM2-2H)	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 462.85	\$ 69,427.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
632.0230	Type II Object Marker (OM-5)	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 76.00	\$ 12,464.00	\$ 552.17	\$ 90,555.88	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,600.00
632.0240	Type III Object Marker (OM3-1)	1,200 EA	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 597.13	\$ 7,165.56	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$ 111,000.00	LS	\$ 120,000.00	LS	\$ 100,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisements	FA	FA	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$ 9,000.00	LS	\$ 4,681.83	LS	\$ 1,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Seabird	FA	FA	FA	\$ 30,000.00	FA	\$ 30,000.00	FA	\$ 30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Safety Improvements
Wailapa Road to Kapaka Street, Mile Post 21.72 to Mile Post 27.32

FEDERAIL-AID PROJECT NO.: HSIP-056-1(060) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.60 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 26, 2017

BID OPENED: December 7, 2017

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GP ROADWAY
SOLUTIONS, INC.

GLOBAL SPECIALTY
CONTRACTORS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$55,600.00	L.S.	\$185,000.00	L.S.	\$66,209.10
	A. Sum of All Items				\$1,333,162.00		\$3,349,307.71		\$1,169,694.10
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)				\$1,333,162.00		\$3,349,307.71		\$1,169,694.10
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids of this project.									
 Raymond McCormick, Project Manager 12-18-17 Date									